Cash and cash equivalents 122 807 139 988 100 683

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2 315 485 2 224 116 2 078 044

TOTAL ASSETS 3 971 975 3 262 755 3 099 788

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity attributable to parent company shareholders 1 922 131 1 749 321 1 777 325

Non-controlling interests 6 359 4 751 5 386

TOTAL EQUITY 1 928 490 1 754 072 1 782 711

Non-current liabilities to credit institutions 496 249 46 478 16 667

Non-current non-interest-bearing liabilities 144 430 173 484 137 103

Total non-current liabilities 640 679 219 962 153 769

Interest-bearing current liabilities 533 659 414 606 417 480

Trade and other payables 527 115 519 585 449 868

Other current liabilities 342 033 354 530 295 960

Total current liabilities 1 402 806 1 288 721 1 163 307

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2 043 485 1 508 683 1 317 076

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 3 971 975 3 262 755 3 099 788

1)  Based on the previous accounting standard for lease contracts IAS 17, see also note 2
2) Based on the new current accounting standard for lease contracts IFRS 16, see also note 2

SEK thousands

Share capital Other

contributed

capital

Translation

reserve

Retained

earnings incl.

profit

Subtotal Non-controlling

interests

Total equity

Equity, 01/01/2018 36 588 84 194 97 927 1 420 746 1 639 452 3 742 1 643 193

Profit for the period 103 827 103 827 771 104 598

Translation differences in foreign operations 56 111 56 111 239 56 351

Other comprehensive income 56 111  56 111 239 56 351

Comprehensive income for the period 56 111 103 827 159 938 1 010 160 948

Acquisition of companies, revaluation tax effect 240 240  240

Dividends paid -50 309 -50 309 -50 309

Transactions with shareholders -50 068 -50 068  -50 068

Equity, 30/06/2018  1) 36 588 84 194 154 039 1 474 504 1 749 321 4 751 1 754 072

Equity, 01/01/2019 36 588 84 194 135 384 1 521 160 1 777 325 5 386 1 782 711

Profit for the period 145 412 145 412 821 146 234

Translation differences in foreign operations 49 702 49 702 152 49 854

Other comprehensive income 49 702 49 702 152 49 854

Comprehensive income for the period 49 702 145 412 195 114 973 196 087

Dividends paid -50 309 -50 309 -50 309

Transactions with shareholders -50 309 -50 309 -50 309

Equity, 30/06/2019  2) 36 588 84 194 185 085 1 616 263 1 922 131 6 359 1 928 490

1)
 Based on the previous accounting standard for lease contracts IAS 17, see also note 2

2) Based on the new current accounting standard for lease contracts IFRS 16, see also note 2

Equity attributable to parent company shareholders

 - 12 -

Summary cash flow statement for the Group

   2)   1)   2)   1)   1)

SEK thousands 1 Apr - 30 Jun, 2019 1 Apr - 30 Jun, 2018 1 Jan - 30 Jun, 2019 1 Jan - 30 Jun, 2018 Full year 2018

[…]

Other operating expenses/income -845 355 -128 464 26 198 -947 621

Operating profit 141 505 47 823 -258 189 070

Net financial items   -7 644 -7 644

Profit before tax 141 505 47 823 -7 901 181 427

Other comprehensive income plus tax 14 661 14 661

Comprehensive income for the period 141 505 47 823 6 760 196 087

YTD 2018, SEK thousands   1)

Net sales, external 1 823 956 489 709 2 313 665

Net sales, internal 194 531 98 882 -293 413

Total net turnover 2 018 487 588 591 -293 413 2 313 665

Material costs, excl. purchases own segment -1 042 252 -438 071 272 655 -1 207 668

Depreciation -48 411 -2 165 -160 -50 735

Other operating expenses/income -824 811 -125 641 24 495 -925 957

Operating profit 103 014 22 713 3 578 129 305

Net financial items -5 497 -5 497

Profit before tax 103 014 22 713 -1 919 123 808

Other comprehensive income plus tax 37 140 37 140

Comprehensive income for the period 103 014 22 713 35 221 160 948

1)  Based on the previous accounting standard for lease contracts IAS 17, see also note 2
2) Based on the new current accounting standard for lease contracts IFRS 16, see also note 2

Q2 2019, SEK thousands Component System

Unallocated and

eliminations Group

Sweden 317 021 204 593 11 527 533 141

Other European countries 636 553 82 453  719 006

Other countries 176 145 42 986  219 132

Net sales 1 129 719 330 033 11 527 1 471 279

Internal sales, eliminations -157 847 -157 847

Total net turnover 1 129 719 330 033 -146 321 1 313 431

Q2 2018, SEK thousands Component System

Unallocated and

eliminations Group

Sweden 392 476 176 394 13 802 582 672

Other European countries 569 743 70 040  639 783

Other countries 122 407 47 404  169 812

Net sales 1 084 627 293 838 13 802 1 392 267

Internal sales, eliminations -168 725 -168 725

Total net turnover 1 084 627 293 838 -154 922 1 223 542

Geographical markets are based on where AQ Group's subsidiaries have their registered office.

 - 21 -

First six months

The turnover divided among geographical markets in the first six months: Sweden 37 % (44), other

European countries 49% (45) and other countries 14% (11).

Note 4. Personnel

Number of employees (full time yearly equivalents) in the Group per country:

YTD 2019, SEK thousands Component System